Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment  One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
- McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Halff Associates, Inc. Effective Date February 12, 2018
Attn: Dennis Satre, PE Contract No. 2016-181
3803 Parkwood Blvd. Contract Design of the Dallas North Tollway
Frisco, TX 75034 South Bound Service Road from

US 380 to FM 428

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-162-03-07
Amendment 1 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Engineer's Amendment No. 1:

Construction phase services to include utility relocation assistance, NTTA coordination, $ 655,000.00
and construction inspection and administration services per the attached documentation

Design modifications that would accommodate construction of a pedestrian sidewalk $ 39,290.00
adjacent to the bridge across Doe Branch per the attached documentation

Original Contract: $ 1,157,000.00
Amemdment No. 1 $ 694,290.00
New Contract Total: $ 1,851,290.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Halff Associates, Inc.

Attn: Dennis Satre, PE Collin County Administration Building
3803 Parkwood Blvd. 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Frisco, TX 75034 McKinney, Texas 75071

Ol Silas
SIGNATURE™ Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
TITLE: \ice Prf«;ic\gg-'— Purchasing Agent

DATE: 15 JANURREY 2018 DATE:




