DocuSign Eﬁn'\\/elope ID: B24110F7-3A26-4117-B0C0-A8B37E13D2AD

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment  Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Halff Associates, Inc. Effective Date February 15, 2021
Attn: Dennis Satre, PE Contract No. 2016-181
3803 Parkwood Blvd. Contract Design of the Dallas North Tollway
Frisco, TX 75034 South Bound Service Road from
US 380 to FM 428
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-162-03-07
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2018-111-02-12
Amendment 2 Court Order No.: 2021-173-02-22
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT
Engineer's Amendment No. 2:
Extension of project inspection and general oversight due to a delay from a vehicle crash that $ 31,500.00

caused significant damage to the traffic signal controllers, a COVID-19 outbreak among
Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc., mainly one of their sub-contractors, and preparation
of construction record drawings and a change order to resolve final construction quantities.

Original Contract: $ 1,157,000.00
Amemdment No. 1 $ 694,290.00
Amemdment No. 2 $ 31,500.00

New Contract Total: $ 1,882,790.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

ACCEPTED BY:

Halff Associates, Inc.

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

DocuSigned by:

3803 Parkwood Blvd.
Frisco, TX 75034

DocuSigned by:
@MS Satre Micllle (larmsski
DN R T iChalig tharnoski, CPPB
TITLE: Vice President Purchasing Agent

DATE: £/3/2071 DATE: 2/23/2021




